## City of Camas



## **Legislation Details**

File #: ORD 17-006 Version: 1 Name: Electric Lightwave Franchise Ordinance

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/9/2017 In control: CITY COUNCIL REGULAR

**On agenda:** 5/15/2017 **Final action:** 5/15/2017

Title: Ordinance No. 17-006 Granting Electric Lightwave LLC a Non-Exclusive Franchise for the

Transmission of Telecommunications

Details: Ordinance No. 17-006 provides a valid agreement, per Camas Municipal Code (CMC) Chapter 5.45, for Electric Lightwave LLC to own, operate and maintain the fiber optic lines within the public rights of way of Camas. This ordinance prohibits Electric Lightwave LLC from providing cable television service. A public hearing was held during the May 1, 2017 Regular Council Meeting. There

was no public testimony received.

Presenter: James Carothers, Engineering Manager

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/15/2017	1	CITY COUNCIL REGULAR	read by title only	Pass
5/15/2017	1	CITY COUNCIL REGULAR	adopted and published according to law	Pass